s _: Plano de Emergéncia para Vazamento de Oleo na R Pag.
w PETROBRAS ‘ Area Geogréfica da Bacia de Santos Anexo 11.3.4-7 1/9
CLEAN —

CARIBBEAN &
AMERICAS

Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33312-6608
TEL: (954) 983-9880
FAX: (954) 987-3001

Members

Aramea Services Campany

BP Shipping USA
ChevronTexaco Corporation
Conocolhillips

Eropetrol Refineria de Cartagena
Ecconbobil Infer-American Inc.
Petrojam, Lid,

Petroleas de Venenurla, SA

Petraleum Company af Trinidad and

Tobapo Limnted

Perroterminal de Panama, ZA4.
Fhell Respanse Limited

Sourh Riding Point Holdimg, Led.
Srate Ol Company Suriname N .

Sunoea, Ine.

Associate Members
BHF Billitan Petroleum (Americas) Inc.
Devon Energy Corporation
EOG Resourzes Imternational, Inc,

La Compania de Electricidad de
San Pedro de Macoris

MODEL, Inc.

Dleodicto Central S.A.

Peanama Canal Authority

Petrales Brasiletra 5.4,

Petro-Canada Trinidad & Tobage Lid,
Petro-Tech Peruana 5.4

Refinadora Costarricense de Petroleo

February 21, 2007

Mr. Marcus Lisboa

Petrobras

Av. Almirante Barroso 81 — 23 andar - 20031-004
Rio de Janeiro, RJ, Brasil

Re: 1. Extension of CCA Sale Agreement
2. Powers of Attorney
Dear Marcus:

I have enclosed another set of documents to extend the Sale Agreement previously
executed between Petrobas and CCA which expired on August 31, 2006.

1. Extension of Sale Agreement: We have prepared an Amendment to the Sale
Agreement to extend the contract until August 31, 2010. We ask that you have
this Amendment signed by an appropriate individual within your company and
return one copy to us.

2. Powers of Attorney: We have also prepared Power of Attorney (POA) forms

with an expiration date of August 31, 2010, to coincide with the expiration of the
Sale Agreement, and we ask that you have these forms properly executed and
returned to us along with the Sale Agreement Amendment.;

A. Power of Attormey (Initiators) - provides CCA a list of your company’s (&
affiliates”) personnel who are authorized to execute documents and commit
funds on behalf of your company when mobilizing and purchasing CCA
equipment.

Power of Attomey (Export) - authorizes the CCA to execute shipping
documents on your behalf in the event you do not have a local representative
or agent available in the South Florida area.

We thank you for your prompt attention to these very important documents. If you
have any questions, please let us know.

1
Repsol E&P TT Ltd.
Repsol FPF Cuba, SA Pam Saidon
Admini ive Assi
Statiz Termnals NV, "pks
Enclosures

Statarl Venezuela A5

West Indies Ol Company, Lid.

Revisao 05

Fev/2008



Pag.

Plano de Emergéncia para Vazamento de Oleo na
2/9 A

Anexo |1.3.4-7 Area Geogréfica da Bacia de Santos m PETROBRAS

POA: (Initiators)

POWER OF ATTORNEY

BY THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY effective as of September 1, 2006, Petroleo
Brasileiro S.A., a corporation duly incorporated and existing under the laws of Brasil
(hereinafter called the "Corporation"), hereby constitutes and appoints those individuals
identified on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof for all purposes, as the
true and lawful attorneys of the Corporation to serve, in every place for and in the name of
and on behalf of the Corporation, and to initiate, do and execute all acts or documents
necessary in connection with the purchase, activation, deployment, transport, exportation
and rapid deployment of inventory and equipment of the Clean Caribbean Corporation, by
or on behalf of the Corporation, or one of its affiliate corporations. Without limiting the
generality of the foregoing, said attomeys are authorized to do the following:

1. To modify, execute and deliver any and all agreements, certificates,
applications or other instruments necessary in connection with the above
authority.

2 Generally to do, execute and suffer every such other act, deed, writing,
matter or thing on behalf of and for the Corporation and in its name as the
Attorneys think necessary or expedient in the execution of the powers and
authorities hereby conferred.

3. To acknowledge this Power of Attorney in the name of and as the act and
deed of the Corporation; to register and record the same in the proper office
or registry of any jurisdiction; and to initiate and procure to be done any and
every other act and thing whatsoever which may be in any way requisite or
proper for authenticating and giving full effect to this Power of Attorney
according to the law and usages of any jurisdiction as fully and effectually as
could the Corporation.

From time-to-time the Corporation may remove or replace any individual listed on
Exhibit A, attached hereto, or appoint a substitute to those individuals listed on Exhibit A,
attached hereto, with the authority to exercise all or any of the powers conferred by this
Power of Attomey upon such terms as the Corporation deems appropriate, and to further
amend such powers, or remove any such substitute or replacement at the pleasure or|

v X
LR

N,

discretion of the Corporation. ?ﬁ\
\

|
FACOMMONADMBIFOAFORM DOC
Page 1 of 3

Revisao 05
Fev/2008



| |

Plano de Emergéncia para Vazamento de Oleo na Pag.

w PETROBRAS Area Geogréfica da Bacia de Santos Anexo 11.3.4-7 3/9

The Corporation covenants for itself and its successors to ratify whatever the
Attomey(s) or the lawful substitute or substitutes may legally do or cause to be done by
virtue of this Power of Attormey.

This Power of Attomey shall be effective as of September 1, 2006; and shall remain
in effect until August 31, 2010, or until sooner revoked.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Power of Attomey to be
signed by one of its duly authorized corporate officers, attested and sealed as indicated
below.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED Petroieo ileiro S.A.

By: :!‘A\r'd’l | DE Sers FilHo

)
)

| \\x

) \\\\» :
) \

FACOMMONADMBSOAFORM DOC
Page 2 of 3

Revisao 05
Fev/2008



Pag.
479

Plano de Emergéncia para Vazamento de Oleo na

Anexo 11.3.4-7 Area Geogréfica da Bacia de Santos m PETROBRAS

Exhibit A
to
Power of Attomey
for
Initiators
for the
Clean Caribbean Corporation

Authorized Individuals:

Please list full name, title, company name (or affiliate), address,
telephone & fax numbers for each individual.

FACONMMORAADMIMNPOAFORRL DOC
page 1 of 3

Revisao 05
Fev/2008



Plano de Emergéncia para Vazamento de Oleo na Anexo 11.3.4-7 ga;gg

W PETROBRAS Area Geogréafica da Bacia de Santos

Exhibit A
to
Power of Attomey
for
Initiators
for the
Clean Caribbean Corporation

Please list full name, fitie, name : oisir
teleot g for;?mm‘ : (or affiliate), address,
l- Ricseso sauros Azevers
L
FPhove 2 32z9-14¢e2
Mosice - 5§55 24 g811-042¢
FAx: §5 21 3229-13Y4«

- BeEamT™miz passoe EXFinvosA
GENeEraL MANAE ER.
Phove : 55 24 3z229-14¢co
MoBle: 55 .24 93¢z -5555
Fax ! 8§52 3229- 13Y4¢

JAY M€ De sema Eitko

CorTIVgEveY MIUAGER.
Proue: 55 2

Medite: 855 |1 9986 9655
FAK

MAReic> JOSE Dde Mocedd doerow;

COUTINGELCY  Scrorsal Manog ey
PHOVUE S5 21 3zza 1299
MoBlce: 55 2 B3l ¥45Y
Y C
Page 3 of 3 FACOAMCNAC PO ORM DOC

= Mo = = 1 D e v

Revisao 05
Fev/2008



Féa/gé Anexo 11.3.4-7 Plano de Emergéncia para Vazamento de Oleo na

Area Geogréfica da Bacia de Santos

Ll PETROBRAS

—-

S- parevs VIntelvs Lis»SA B2awhdo
TECHNICaL ADVISOR

PHOVE 58 24 mzzes 194
poBiLE: 55 e - s e
cay : 55 2] 3229- 139

. |Ssae RAFREL we g e
TECHWICAL ADVISON
PHONE: 55 2] 322%-1 B

fomlee: 55 2 18!t - i
PyQuan 55 24 3229- 134ce

- T EORMVES ELIAS

S uViRoOMERT Havagal
PETO BUS AMLETUCA - HOVSTON

Puone: (F13) 808 249)
HMomiLe : (83) 283 -1049
Eax: [ 313) Bog-200Y
- THEN Viera
HsE Abunisor
PETMORMWAS AMMerucA - HOusTON
Prove : ((313) 208- 2493
MosiLe s (3 )

FAY ( H3) BoB-24 A}

Revisao 05
Fev/2008



Plano de Emergéncia para Vazamento de Oleo na Anexo 11.3.4-7 Pag.

W PETROBRAS Area Geografica da Bacia de Santos 719

POA: (Export)

POWER OF ATTORNEY

BY THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY, effective as of September 1, 2006, Petroleo
Brasileiro S.A., a corporation duly incorporated and existing under the laws of Brasil
(hereinafter called the "Corporation"), hereby constitutes and appoints:

Paul A. Schuler, President and General Manager of the Clean Caribbean
Corporation ("Primary Attomey"); or in his absence or stead, H. R. Przelomski, Vice
President of the Clean Caribbean Corporation (“Secondary Attomey), or Mike Gass, Vice
President of the Clean Caribbean Corporation (“Secondary Attorney") to serve as the true
and lawful attoreys of the Corporation in matters pertaining directly and specifically to the
exportation, packaging, shipment and transportation of Clean Caribbean Corporation
equipment and inventory purchased by or on behalf of the Corporation, and in such
capacity, to do and execute all acts strictly necessary in connection with the exportation
and deployment of said inventory and equipment to intemational locations within or
contiguous to the Caribbean Sea, Southern Atlantic Ocean or Gulf of Mexico, and without
limiting the generality of the foregoing, to do the following acts:

1. To modify, execute and deliver any and all export agreements, certificates,
applications or other instruments pertaining expressly and strictly to the
exportation and deployment of Clean Caribbean Corporation inventory and
equipment, which has been purchased by or on behalf of the Corporation,
and which is being transported or deployed to an international location within
the area described above.

2. To acknowledge this Power of Attorney in the name of and as the act and
deed of the Corporation; to register and record the same in the proper office
or registry of any jurisdiction contiguous to or within the Caribbean Sea,
South Atlantic Ocean or Gulf of Mexico, and to procure or proceed with any
and every other act and thing whatsoever which may be in any way requisite
or proper for authenticating and giving full effect to this Power of Attomey
according to the law and usages of any jurisdiction, as fully and effectually as
could the Corporation, for the purposes stated herein.

The Corporation covenants for itself and its successors to ratify whatever the .
Attorneys (either the Primary Attorney or the Secondary Attormey) may legally do or causg
to be done by virtue of this Power of Attorney. within the limits of authority specified herein. \ Js.

N A
FACONPASPRADMBRSOM S DR DOC \'l
Page 1 of 2

Revisao 05
Fev/2008



Pag. Plano de Emergéncia para Vazamento de Oleo na e :
8/9 Anexo 11.3.4-7 Area Geogréfica da Bacia de Santos m' PETROBRAS

This Power of Attorney shall be effective as of September 1, 2006; and shall remain
in effect until August 31, 2010, or until sooner revoked.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Power of Attomey to be
signed by one of its duly authorized corporate officers, attested and sealed as indicated

below.
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED ) Pehulwﬂﬁsileiro S.A
) By: _J“Afffnés\ DE ScTA BILHO
N "V
) \ A\ P/
) Title: /&/
hY
Attest
By:
Title:

PACOMMCHRADMINUPOAF CR DS
Page 2 of 2

Revisédo 05
Fev/2008



Plano de Emergéncia para Vazamento de Oleo na Pag.

m PETROBRAS Area Geogréfica da Bacia de Santos Anexo 11.3.4-7 9/9

Amendment No. 1 to CCA Contract No. C01-12
Effective 09/01./06

Page 1 of 1

Duplicate Original

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

It is hereby agreed between the Clean Caribbean Corporation d/b/a Clean Caribbean & Americas ("CCA”) and
Petroleo Brasileiro S. A, (“Purchaser™) that the provisions of the Clean Caribbean Corporation Sale Agreement,
Contract No. C01-12, dated to be effective as of June 1, 2001, be amended as follows:

Article IT, Paragraph 2.1 — Term — is hereby replaced with the following:

2. Term. Subject to Section 9.13 hereof, this Agreement shall be effective as of September 1, 2006 and shall
terminate on Aungust 31, 2010 (the “Term™), unless earlier terminated pursuant to Sections 2.2 and/or 2.3

hereof.
Except as modified hereinabove, ﬂ]mmmﬂcmﬁiﬁonsof&mmﬂa C04-13 shall remain in full force
and effect.
Clean Caribbean Corporation Petrolen S.A
By: ém&& %aff\ By: 'v/
Name: Paul A Name: &TA Eilyo
Title: President _ Title: |
Date: February 21, 2007 Date:
mm;:m&nwmuumu

Revisao 05
Fev/2008



